SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 859

By COMMITTEE ON FINANCE AND REVENUE

April 26

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 4, delete "and" and after "305.749" insert "; and declaring an 1 $\mathbf{2}$ emergency". 3 In line 27, delete the boldfaced material and insert "department shall provide lines on the form to permit legible form listing of at least 12 entities, if possible, but may provide fewer lines if there 4 $\mathbf{5}$ is insufficient space on the form.". On page 2, line 16, after "listed" insert ", if possible,". 6 In line 23, delete "three" and insert "two". 7 In line 27, delete "three" and insert "two". 8 9 On page 4, line 17, delete "a line" and insert "two lines". In line 18, delete "The line" and insert "These lines". 10 In line 19, delete "an entity that has" and insert "one or two entities that have". 11 12In line 20, after the period delete the rest of the line and line 21. 13 After line 23, insert: "SECTION 6a. Notwithstanding ORS 305.727, an entity that qualified for instruction list-14 ing before the tax year beginning on January 1, 2007, is not required to collect signatures in 15order to qualify for instruction listing for any tax year beginning on or after January 1, 16 17 2007.". 18 On page 8, line 25, delete "2007" and after "year" insert "beginning on January 1, 2007,". In line 26, delete "2009" and after "year" insert "beginning on January 1, 2009". 19 20 After line 29, insert: 21"SECTION 20. Sections 4, 17 and 18 of this 2007 Act, the amendments to statutes by sections 1 to 3 and 5 to 16 of this 2007 Act and the repeal of ORS 305.749 by section 19 of this 222007 Act apply to tax years beginning on or after January 1, 2007. 2324 "SECTION 21. This 2007 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public 25peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2007 Act takes effect 26on its passage.". 27

LC 2149/SB 859-2